FCR 2007 - XI

Floyd County Board of Commissioners Resolution Pertaining to Economic Development Revolving Loan Fund

Whereas, the Floyd County Board of Commissioners met on July 3rd, 2007 on this matter pursuant to the Floyd County Economic Development Loan Fund;

Whereas, the Economic Development Loan Fund is an important economic development tool for the community, and

Whereas, the Economic Development Revolving Loan Board at their February 24, 2006 authorized the allocation of \$5,000 towards the development of new marketing materials and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED that the Floyd County Board of Commissioners direct the appropriated of the Economic Development Revolving Loan Fund of \$5,000 for the development of new marketing materials, application forms and related organizational items to market the availability of funds to the community for economic development activities.

SO RESOLVED this 3rd_day of July 2007.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS		
OF THE COUNTY OF FLOYD		
Stephen A. Bush, President		
Mark Seabrook, Commissioner		
War Soution, Commissioner		
Charles Freiberger, Commissioner		
	ATTEST:	
	Torogo Plains County	Auditor
	Teresa Plaiss, County A	Auuilor